Degree Colleges to Model Degree Colleges, Equity lnitiative to 4 Colleges, lnftastructure
Grants to 1 College & 1 University and 2m installment for Faculty lmprovement under
Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA).

I am directed to refer to the approval of the competent authority to release an amount of
Rs.12,71,83,408/- (Rupees Twelve Crore Seventy One Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Four
Hundred and Eight Only) as 1s' installment for Upgradation of 4 Existing Degree Colleges to
Model Degree Colleges, Equity lnitiative to 4 Colleges, lnfrastructure Grants to 1 College & 1

University and 2m installment for Faculty lmprovement at the central: state share of 60:40 to be

[...]

Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA), 03- Rashtriya Uchchatar
Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA) -MUSK, 31-Grants-in-aid-General, of the financial year
20'19-20.

7. Accordingly, I am directed to convey the sanction of the President to release an amount
of Rs.8,90,28,385/- (Rupees Eight Crore Ninety Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Three
Hundred Eighty Five only) asthe General component of the l 

s' installment for Upgradation of
4 Existing Degree Colleges to Model Degree Colleges, Equity lnitiative to 4 Colleges'
lnfrastructure Grants to 1 College & 1 University and 2* installment for Faculty lmprovement at

the central: state share of 60:40 to be incuned to the Government of West Bengal, under
Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA).

8. The Expenditure of Rs.8,90,28,385/- (Rupees Eight Crore Ninety Lakh Twenty Eight
Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Five Only) will be debited to Demand No.s8-Department of
Higher Education from : Major Head 3601 Grants-in-aid to State Government,06- Centrally
Sponsored Schemes 101- Central Assistance/Share, 33-National Education Mission : Rashtriya
Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA), 03- Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA) -MUSK'